3 pm
6 pm

9-11 am

l1-5pm
2 -6 pm
2-6pm
6 pm
8 pm

7:45 am
12::00 pm
8-11lam

8am - 1 pm
11 am

9 am
9 am
9 am
11 am
12:30 pm
I pm
1 pm
3 pm
6 pm
7 pm
7 pm

9 am
12 pm
10 am - 1 pm
I pm
3 pm
7 pm

2025 FAIR SCHEDULE

Changes are always possible to the schedule.

SATURDAY - July 26
Small animal weigh-in, rabbits and poultry testing
MICHIGAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP HEAVYWEIGHT HORSE PULL

SUNDAY - July 27

All Market Goat, Sheep, Swine Breeding Stock and Prospect, Feeder,
Mini Steers must be entered. PAC forms turned in when entered.
Horses & Ponies - Barn Superintendent will check them in

Market beef and dairy beef checked in

Still exhibit building will be open for entries

All beef, dairy beef, weigh-in

All fair exhibitors meeting in show arena

MONDAY - July 28

Small animal market photos — Rabbits

Small animal market photos - Poultry

Still exhibit building will be open for entries.

All promotion posters must be in all barns.

Horses & Ponies - Barn superintendent will be there to check them in
Still exhibits and all record books must be in place in the Exhibit
building

Rabbit Showmanship, Market classes Cavy Judging

Poultry Breeds, Market poultry, Posters, Demonstrations

Rabbit demonstrations

Still exhibits and record books must be in place in the exhibit building
Poultry Showmanship

Youth & Open Rabbit Breed Judging, Posters, Demonstrations
Youth and Open Class Still Exhibit Judging

Y outh horse members demonstrations

Market swine pictures

GARDEN TRACTOR PULL

Required Beef Practice

TUESDAY - July 29

Youth and Open Class Goat Judging (Market, Meat and Wool)
Dairy Goat Judging

Dairy cattle may be entered. MUST BE IN PLACE BY 1 PM
Exhibit buildings open. All vendors must be in place and open
Youth and Open Class Beef and Dairy Beef Judging

Youth Dairy members judging contest




9 am
12 noon
I pm

3 pm
3-9 pm
7 pm

9 am

10 am — noon
I pm
3-9pm
6:00 pm

7 pm

8 am
1 pm
1-9pm
6:00 pm

8 am

I pm
12 pm
3-9pm
2 pm
4 pm
7 pm
7 pm
8 pm

6 -7 am
7 am
& am - noon

WEDNESDAY - July 30

Y outh and Open class Swine Judging.
EVART LIONS CHICKEN BARBEQUE
Exhibit buildings and vendors open.

Youth and open class Sheep Judging

Sunrise Side Entertainment Midway
MICHIGAN DYNOMETER PONY PULL

THURSDAY - July 31
Youth and Open class Dairy Judging
Rabbit Hopping
Exhibit buildings and vendors open.
Sunrise Side Entertainment Midway opens
Small Animal Auction—Buyers Dinner begins at 5 pm
ANTIQUE TRACTOR PULL

FRIDAY - August 1

Youth & Open Class Horse and Pony Judging.

Exhibit buildings and vendors open.

Sunrise Side Entertainment Midway opens

Large Animal Auction— Buyers Dinner begins at 5 pm

SATURDAY - August 2

Horse and Pony Exhibition Classes.

Exhibit building and vendors open.

All Costume classes

Sunrise Side Entertainment Midway opens
Sweepstake Showmanship (approximately 2 pm)
Alumni Sweepstakes

AG OLYMPICS

TRUCK/TRACTOR PULL

All exhibits and decorations may be removed —
All non-market animals including market Rabbits may be removed.

SUNDAY - August 3 - FAIR CLEAN-UP ALL DAY

All animals must be removed.

All exhibitors fair clean up. Rotate, cleaning, manure pit, garbage detail.
All exhibits must be removed - Perishables that are left will be

thrown away.

GRANDSTAND EVENTS
Grandstand $10.00 adults, age 12 and under free
JULY 26, SAT  6:00 pm MICHIGAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
HEAVYWEIGHT HORSE PULL
GARDEN TRACTOR PULL
DYNOMETER PONY PULL
ANTIQUE TRACTOR PULL
TRUCK/TRACTOR PULL

JULY 28, MON 7:00 PM
JULY 30 WED 7:00 PM
JULY 31, THU 7:00 PM
AUG 2, SAT 7:00 PM




